504420240 06/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4466940

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| ANDREW LLC | 02/27/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | COMMSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1100 COMMSCOPE PLACE SE | |
| City: | HICKORY | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 28602 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15626786 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-465-0770

Email:docketing@fogglaw.comCorrespondent Name:FOGG & POWERS LLC

Address Line 1: 4600 W 77TH ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 305

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 100.1433US02 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DANIELLE N. SUESS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Danielle N. Suess/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/19/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=00570005#page1.tif source=00570005#page2.tif

PATENT 504420240 REEL: 042895 FRAME: 0398

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANDREW LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "ANDREW LLC" TO "COMMSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2015, AT 2:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015.

DATE: 02-27-15

AUTHENTICATION: 2157446

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 042895 FRAME: 0399

2108411 8100

150285552

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:16 PM 02/27/2015 FILED 02:12 PM 02/27/2015 SRV 150285552 - 2108411 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF OF ANDREW LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of ANDREW LLC is being duly executed and filed by an authorized person to amend the Certificate of Formation as permitted under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.):

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Andrew LLC.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is CommScope Technologies LLC (the "Company")."

3. This Certificate of Amendment will become effective on March 1, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on February 27, 2015.

Name: Frank B. Wyatt, II ()
Title: Senior Vice President

3432532-v1\

PATENT REEL: 042895 FRAME: 0400